CITY OF SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA COUNCIL POLICY

SUBJECT:OPERATION OF SAN DIEGO STADIUMPOLICY NO.:700-40EFFECTIVE DATE:April 7, 1980

BACKGROUND:

It is the intent of the City Council to operate the San Diego Stadium as efficiently as possible, under the terms of the Joint Powers Agreement involving the City, County and Stadium Authority.

It is important that the Council, in its decision-making role concerning Stadium matters, have the benefit of recommendations from the Authority, but that the City Council retain its responsibilities over Stadium operations.

PURPOSE:

Establish a policy which will provide the City Council with recommendations from the Authority on all policy matters concerning the Stadium.

POLICY:

No matters concerning Stadium policy shall be considered by the City Council without prior review and recommendations from the Stadium authority.

Stadium Authority recommendations shall be referred directly to the City Council, without being initially reviewed by a Council Committee.

The City Manager shall continue to perform all Stadium operations, and shall negotiate with current and prospective Stadium tenants. All agreements reached as a result of negotiations shall be brought to the Council via the Authority.

This policy shall be reviewed by the Committee on Rules, Legislation and Intergovernmental Relations one year from its approval by the City Council.

HISTORY:

Adopted by Resolution R-251548 04/07/1980